

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3 6 3 5 / 2 0 0 7
(From the judgement and order dated 0 9 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 6 in AS No. 1 3 5 6 / 2 0 0 1 of T
he
HIGH C O U R T O F A . P A T H Y D E R A B A D)

M U M M I D I A P P A R A O (D) T R . L R S . Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S
N A G A R J U N A F E R T I L I S E R S & C H E M . L T D . & A N R . Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 3 7 1 1 o f 2 0 0 7
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S L P (C) N O . 4 1 7 7 o f 2 0 0 7
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 0 8 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M : H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.
M/S. K. R a m k u m a r & Associates, Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. S. Narsi m h a , Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagri, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukl a, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on any non-
miscellaneous day in July, 2 0 0 8 .
In the meantime, pleadings in SL P(C) No. 4 1 7 7 / 2 0 0 7 be
completed. Learned counsel appearing before us & wishes to file
Vak al atn a m a shall do so within a week. Four weeks' time is granted
for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three
weeks thereafter.

(A.D. Shar m a) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3 6 3 5 / 2 0 0 7
(From the judgement and order dated 0 9 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 6 in AS No. 1 3 5 6 / 2 0 0 1 of T
he
HIGH C O U R T O F A . P A T H Y D E R A B A D)

M U M M I D I A P P A R A O (D) T R . L R S . Petitioner(s)
V E R S U S
N A G A R J U N A F E R T I L I S E R S & C H E M . L T D . & A N R . Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 3 7 1 1 o f 2 0 0 7
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
S L P (C) N O . 4 1 7 7 o f 2 0 0 7
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 0 8 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.
M/S. K. Ramkumar & Associates, Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. S. Narsimha, Adv.
Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
Ms. K. Radha, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagri, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in July, 2008.

In the meantime, pleadings in SL P(C) No. 4177/2007 be completed. Learned counsel appearing before us & wishes to file Vakalatnama shall do so within a week. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master